

ORDER BELOW EXH.50 IN SESSIONS CASE NO. 118/2022
(CNR NO. MHST010019852022)

The State of Maharashtra	-	Prosecution
Vs.		
Dattatray Jadhav & Ors.	-	Accused

The accused No. 1 in this matter, who is Under Trial Prisoner, by submitting this application through the Superintendent of Jail has prayed to give directions to the Superintendent of Police, Satara for providing guard to him in order to produce him before the Court.

ORDER

- 1] Inform the Superintendent of Police Office, Satara for providing necessary guard to produce this accused before the Court.
- 2] In absence of guard to produce this accused on VC, invariably on every date.

Satara.
Date : 21.03.2025.

(S. S. Kosamkar)
Sessions Judge,
Satara.